NOTICE OF COMING INTO FORCE OF PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDERS

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 SECTION 257

THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MILTON KEYNES (HANSLOPE FOOTPATH 53 (PART)) PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER 2021

THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MILTON KEYNES (BOW BRICKHILL FOOTPATH 4 (PART), BOW BRICKHILL FOOTPATH 4A, BOW BRICKHILL FOOTPATH 4B) PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER 2022

THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MILTON KEYNES (CALVERTON FOOTPATH 50) PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER 2022

THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MILTON KEYNES (CALVERTON FOOTPATH 55 (PART)) PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER 2022

MILTON KEYNES CITY COUNCIL (HANSLOPE FOOTPATH 3) (PART) PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER 2023

Notice is hereby given that, on 4th July 2024, Milton Keynes City Council certified that the terms of Article 2 of the above-named Orders, requiring alternative highways to be created to the reasonable satisfaction of Milton Keynes City Council, have been complied with.

Accordingly, the above-named Orders have now taken effect.

Milton Keynes City Council Civic, 1 Saxon Gate East Central Milton Keynes

